Richardson Township

September 14, 2015


Chair Mike Insley called the meeting to order at 7 pm. All members were present. The Pledge of Allegiance was given. Cheryl read the minutes from the August meeting, Mark motioned to approve, Kent seconded, all approved. Ron read the Treasurer’s report, Mike motioned to approve, Kent seconded, all approved. Mike motioned to approve the claims, Mark seconded, all approved. 

Open Forum:

Additional Agenda:


Received the quote from the Onamia Fire Dept, it was $29,000, which is 3x the Pierz amount. 

Old Business:


The Supervisors advised to stick with the $15.00 per hour for Bonner Matlock. 


Peavy Road is still in progress and we got the ok for Hannah Lake. 


Collin Crotty’s priority is to get the ditch to Scott’s to flow. Helen has no issues with cleaning it out nor with the wetland. Kurt Waytashek has expressed interest in the job quoting $2450.00, will check into getting quotes from Sahrer and Gary. Kent marked the culverts.

New Business:


4 wheelers are tearing up the roads again, call the DNR if you see anything.

Road Report:

Mowing is done. Plan on next year getting it done sooner.

Correspondence:


Central Mn Decision Maker Symposium, Mn Association of Twp Insurance evaluation and the balance on the FEMA payment.

Adjourn at 7:39

Cheryl Lincoln, Clerk

Treasurer’s Report


Savings

General

R&B


Fire


$51,124.62

$23,677.74

$46,764.29

$8,803.89

totals:
$130,370.54

